
~JAIr;l~s~.rIIJ~Et f'I}.~ · .._~:~5.'TT"TJ)Av·, ~\c\r J \c('13
.II~DI\!II.)t: !..r, E.~1;~l}I~~:;

----------,~-..,.,~-'-~---~.
r.- . s ( ,.C'!:c.;.' sT'cW: OS::?~',·;;'0 ....; (iCe.; eCC':,," C;·.!.~;?IC(3H Ii'

ISCHOQ1

231
2L~·O

211-6

st;;J.te

27:29

2LI-: 1J
2).)· : 49
24:56
25:06

25:13
25:17·
25:22
25 :JI~'
25:36

25:38
25:1.jJ..j.

25:50
25~57
25:59
26:00
26:04
26: a 08
26:11

26:1)
26:16

26:19
26: 2L)­

26:28
26:311­
26:38
26:11JI
21:: 55
26:59

2?:o6
27:13
2?:15

.27: 19

2'7 :37
27:38

27 :it)
27 : 11-6

27:51

2'7: 5L!­

27:59

28:03
28:26
28:29

2£5::34
28:3'7

28 :39
-28:47
28:52

28:56
28:59

29:02
29:07
29:17

29:26

29:43
30:09
30:13

30:56
3ID:h9

32:48

8~ I"lissj.ssil:Jrd.
9~ Vanderhilt

10c Mississippi

LSU

/~l;:~'t)ama
[(,:ntucky
l~l~:'b,artlr4.

FIG l~ic:~
A12,b'.im~~

Kt~ntuck:,'
Al~~1)::;}fl;_{

TC1'1neSSee

Ter:nesse~

l·:ississipp:l.
\T~lnderb:}.lt
LSU

rv:ississippi
Eentuck~'i
Ge':lrcia
J:.l~b-~driR

LSU
Georgia

Fl()r5~ci2~
V<.;'ndcrbilt
Hissi~,sippi state
rl'erlf'l6S;~,=e

Tenl1(;ssee
Auburn

fmbu;cn
Yentucky

l"lorid,.;.

V;}ndert~·ilt
~ississippi St~ite

Eis~3h;3:i.ppi
Vississippi stat~
Florida

j>~ississiliP:l.
V;{nd(~rbilt

LSD

Ge(~rg:1.;;..
!~:ississippiSt~2tC'

l<ississippi,
!.jississiIJpi
V<.:nd~rbil t
l'iissi.::.;sippi ~)ta.t,~
l·:ississippi

ISC

T(~'nl1essee
F1ori(lD~.
F'l-:)l'ida

a~:M~~}t- }~.entuc}(\1
llab::m:'d
Eentuck;y
G~ol"gia
Florida
}.nbtu'l1
j~ubtu.'n
Kcntucl,;'{
JJlt'tlrn
:\ub1.11'n

10 AJ.;J.bd.!T1Ct I.}l
,.,

Tenrlessee: 1+7
"- ..

3.
r:entucky 70

Lj••

FJ.r~rid,a 86

5.

Auburn 112

6.
Gecrgi •., 156

.-,

LSU 183
( 0

D.arr~t Ij.:psk~l
Eric ste''!~<l·t
Brian ~uinn
JGhrl Ee-;,re:s

J"cbn .Eatc
David Sy1-d.;:,
Tom Perkins

Dob Smith
}:en r(~t,tenecker
Bill C.alduell
'I'ornm:v' Franelst~
Richd-rd B)Tm~
Rick Hill
Ch<;<rlie 3o'.·;ers

Ii~bin ..S}l:;J~~~~~..ll

~~i; ~;;-0~~.'~"'s

,z,im S:5'3.0_

l>nnis Spenc('~r
l~evin H;;·lzv;a:ct
l;eil J.lurphy
Eric J'.'~am
Hick Fischel'
Bruce Skiles
~e'ete 'lanIll.gi'~n
Ci12.rlie: H~aTis

E),~l)-st~~rlil1C
Fllen I~;;gitt
Les Davis

Chuck ~?tlrdine
l'=~ith 1"1':\..3 be"'"

rTeur Fl()~ld
Bi:tly llick:;.
Cr<?ig Earks
Joel SiS0~!'1berg
H,;;~rd ':!imbish
G00dm:<tn Led:r~nD
Chuck H::Ji·Jlcj.w3

Een Dossett
10stcr F.arrell

1i~;.rt1i·~--,·d:.c~y

F'r:;..r.2X: E!·ort~)gg
,'form ."Jy'c,l---.-- •........... -
Ch>.;yte'n :iich,:,ls
[i ;;;\11 TJ:"'Jl'1.i1:J.ll.

J I-:hnn:r~ 21~")~"::;:-1

phil Daniel

fl(1) l~cntz.
Fr~mk Ogles
S '~eV...::...~E.2.J-~t.

Torn D0uplc

Bill .~.ndtl!~211
reil Fyk>~
,1e:hn C'\:en

-------
]<~2:.~:jr~3

Lj.

5
6

1
2

"
(

e
9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
1'7

18
19
20
21
22

23
2 Ii-

25
26

27
28
?Q~'/

30.
:31

J?
33
31~.
35
36
37
38
39
40
La
h2

43
Lilt

45
46
47
48
h9
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
5'7
58
59
60
61
62
63
6l}

6.5
66

67
6')b
69
'70



•

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

GAINESVILLE, FLA. -SATURDAY, NOV. 3
TEAM RESULTS

FIRST PLACE --ALAB!\MA-- 3. Mark Brown, 24:56; 5. Robin Shipman, 25:13;
7. Herb Gibson, 25:22; 9. Frank Bromberg, 25:36; 17. Steve Bolt, 26:08.

SECOND PLACE --TENNESSEE-- I. Doug Brown, 24:13; 2. Ron Addison, 24:49;

10. John Angel, 25:38;; 15. Bob Bentz, 2600; 19, Bil1l\nderson, 26:13.

THIRD PLACE --KENTUCKY-- 4. James Buell, 2506; 8. BMt Hadley, 25:34;
12. Paul Dawson, 25:50; 22. Jeff Smith, 26:24; 24,Jim Swan, 26:34.

FOURTH PLACEuFLORIDA-- 6. George Bridges, 25:17; 13. Johnny Brol'/n,25:57;

20, Neil pyke, 26:16; 21, John Owen, 26:19; 26, Kevin Holzl'/art,26:44.

FIFTH~PLACE--AUBURN-- 11, Clayton Nichols, 25:44; 16, Frank Ogles, 26:04;

27, Neil Murphy, 26:55; 28. Eric Beam, 26:59; 30. Bruce Skiles, 27:13.

SIXTH PLACE--GEORGIA-- lLt·. Phil Daniel, 25:59; 25.Dennis Spencer, 26:38;

32. Charlie Harris, 27:19; 39. Tom Perkins, 27:54; Charlie Bowel's, 28:39.

SEVENTH PLACE --LSU-- 18. Tom Douple, 26:11; 34. Eric Stewart, 27:37;

40. Bob Smith, 27:59; 43. Tom Francise, 28:29. 48. Allen Isgitt, 28:52.

EIGHT PLACE--HISSISSIPPI <;TI\TE--33. Barry Lipsky, 27:29; 37. John Bate, 27:46;

50. Chuck Burdine, 28:59; 52. Tom Floyd, i9:07; 59. Ken Dossett, 31 :49.

NINTH PLACE-- VANDERBILT-- 36, John ~yes, 27:43; 42. Bill Caldwell, 28:26;

49. Les Davis, 28:56; 55. Joe Eisenberg, 29:43; 58. Chuck Hawkins, 30:56.

TENTH PLAC!E--MISSISSIPPI-- 41, Ken Kettenecker, 28:03;

51. Keith Frisbee, 29:02; 54. Craig Marks, 29:26;

FINAL TEAM RESULTS

44. Richard Byrne, 28:34;

56. Ward Wimbish, 30:09.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Alabama

Tennessee

Kentuc ky·
Florida

Auburn

Georgia
LSU

Miss. St.

Vanderbilt

Miss.

41

1+7

70
86

112

156
183
231
240

145_



I

~

I

.-

NOTE: I did not attend the SEC XC Meet, but I figured you might
need a summary. The following is what I gathered from various newspaper
articles, and a conversation with Alabama Coach John ~:itchell. One of
the articles is enclosed. •

Gainesville, Fla., Nov 3. - Strong showings by Tennessee's Doug

Brown, individually, and Alabama, collectively, paced theSoutheasterm

Conference meet. Brown, the defending champion, continued his unbeaten,

fall campaign'by establishing an early lead and powering over the 500m

layout in a quick 24:130 The strapping senior seems to gain1strength

every time out, and must be considetia prime candidate for NCAA honors.

Alabama, running as a complete team for the first time this fall,

defeated the reigning NCAA champion Tennessee squad by placing four

runners in the top teno':"~

Tennessee's Ron Addison'outkicked Alabama's Mark Brown for runnerup

laurels, 24:49 to 24:56.

Individuals: Doug Brown(Tenn) 24: 13; 2. Ron Addison(Tenn)24:49;

3. Mark Brown(Ala)24:56; 40James Buell(Ky)25:06; 5. Robin'lShipman(Ala)

25:13; 6. George Bridges(Fla)25:17; 7. Herb Gibson(Ala) 25:22; 8. Maxie

Hadley(Ky)25:34; 9. Frank Bromberg(Ala)25:36; 10. John Angel(Tenn)25:38o

Teams: 1. Alabama 41

2. Tennessee
47

3. Kentucky

70
4. Florida

86

5. Auburn

112

6. Georgia
156

7. LSU

183

8. Mississippi State
231

9. Vanderbilt

240

10. Mississippi

246

Al Cowan

- .-.-,



outpoints Vols to win
first SEC cross country title

GAINESVILLE, Fla. Alabama now goes to the 9. Vimderbilt 240

Th.e U.niversity of Alabama NCAAregional meet next week 10.Mississippi 246
won 1tsfirst Southeastern Con- at Greenville, S. C., in a bid to
ference cross country cham- go to Seattle Nov. 19 for the Here are the top 10 individual
pionship Saturday, placing NCAAchampionship meet. runners:
four runners in the top 10fin- Here are the final team re- 1.DougBrown, Tenn., 24:13
ishers to overcome a 1-2sweep suits: 2.Ron Addison,Tenn., 24:49
by reigning NCAA champion 1.Alabama 41 3.Mark Brown, Ala., 24:56
Tennessee Saturday. 2.Tennessee 47 4.James Buell, Ky., 25:05

Alabama runners accumu- 3.Kentucky 70 5.Robin Shipman, Ala.,25:13
lated 41points, six ahead of the 4.Florida 86 6. George Bridges, Fla., 25:17
Volunteers, who have won 5.Auburn 112 7.Herb Gibson, Ala., 25:22
seven of the last eight SEC 6.Georgia 156 8. Art Havley, Ky., 25:34
championships. 7.Louisiana State 183 9.Frank Bromberg, Ala., 25:36

THE UNIVERSITY of Ken- 8.Mississippi State 231 10.John Angel, Tenn., 25:38
tucky was a distant third with
70 points, followed by the host-- _.1
University of Florida squad
with 86and Auburn's 112.

Doug Brown and Ron Addi­
son swept the first two places
for Tennessee in covering the
five mile course in 24:13 and
24:49,respectively.

Alabama's Mark Brown, of
Johnson City, Tenn., finished
third in 24:56.

All three times broke the
course record here.

Alabama coach John Mitch­
ell didn't consider it an upset.

"We came down here to
win," he said. "It was the cul·
mination of a lot of hard work.
We have been five years build·
ing to this."

Alabama's Robin Shipman,
of Bedford, Ind., finished fifth,
as Herb Gibsonof McKeesport,
Pa., sixth and Frank Brom­
berg of Birmingham ninth.

OTHER MEMBERS of the
. Alabama team were Steve Bolt

of Huntsville, who finished
17th,an Ray Edgeworth of Bir­
mingham, who finished 23rd,
and Bob Starling, of Jackson­
ville, Fla., 47th.

Auburn's top finisher was
Clayton Nichols, who finished
11th.



~~
24:13
~M
~:~
25:06

D:g
D:U
25:n
25:M
22:g
25:~

M. Brown

SEC

Addison

•III

D. Brown

Tennessee All-American
Doug Brown r.epeated as indi­
vidual champion, setting a
course record in the fiv&mile
run.

Brown, leading aU the way,
was clocked at 24:13.

Vol teammate Ron
was clocked at 24: 13.

GAINSVILLE, Fla., Nov. :3

(Special) - Placing four run­
ners in the Top 10, Coach John
Mitchell's University of Ala~
bama cross-country team Satur­
day dethroned Tennessee as the
crown, Alabama scored 41
points to Tennessee's 47. Ten­
nessee won the title the past two
years and is the defending
NCAA cross-country champion.

Kentucky placed third with
70, followed by Florida, 86; Au­
'burn 112; Georgia, 15'6; LSU,

183; Mississippi State, '231; van-.I Johnny Angel was tenth for the "I knew Alabama would be
HerbiIt, 240, and Mississippi,' Vols' other finisher lin the Top tough -.but we have had better
1246. 10 races this season. They got top

.. performances from all five men
Bob Bentz was 115th for, the and ours was about half and

Vols, Billy Anderson 19th and half We can do better but I'm
David Sylvia 38th. Les St~ele not 'taking anything away from
didn't finish the race. He tired Alabama. They have a good
with a half-mile to go. cross-country team."

Alabama'·s Steve Bolt was The Vols must go to Green-
17th, Ray Edgeworth 23rd and ville, S,C., (Furman University)

Addison rBob Starling 47th. n~xt .Saturday .f0~ the NCAA
, Only the top five from each Dlstnct 3 qu<;thfymg. The top

, team count in the team stand· teams there Will go to the NCAA
Vol teammate Ron Addison, ' in Spokane, Wash., the following

sophpmore, pulled away from mgs. week.
Alabama's, M a ~ k Brown, a "Doug Brown led an the The top tbree teams and top
Johnson City native, and Ken- way and it was a super effort six individual finishers will go
tucky's ~ames Buell, to take by'him," said Vol Coach Stan to the NCAA.
se~ond III 24:49. Brown w,as Huntsman. The SEC finish:
third at 24:56. The top three flll- Runner, School
ishers all bettered the course "Addison's performance wa~ Doug Bro,wn, Tenn.

record. terrific. It's something for a ~CO~kA:~~~~~,AT:.nn.

Alabama's Robin Shipman sophomore to finish second in Jam~s Buell, Kentucky
,took fifth Herb Gibson was sev- this race. Mark Brown and ~~~~~;~~j~:;;,~t:;.
tmth and 'Frank Bromberg ninth Buell were right with him until Herb Gibson, Ala,, Bart Hadley, Kentu<ky
for the crimson Tide's edge. the Jast two miles. Frank Bromherg, Ala.

John Angel, Tenn.

--,-- .. !~ _ \ \ I \ ~ I 1 .'
---. - - .', "1 , ... ~ -1' <") I·~

Doug Brown Sets C·C Record '1;:':'o~,,":,"Rm,;;':, 1 !;1- 'J;;:,,,,,,,, T.=. "'~ i'"

IAlabama Dethron-es:' f
I
I

Tennessee


