## SCUTHFASTERN CONFERENCE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP GAINESVILLE, FLA. --SATURDAY, NOV 3 1973 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

*POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL destablishment destablishment	TIME	
1	Doug Brown	Tennessee	24:13	
2	Pon Addison	Tennessee	24:49	
3	Mark Brown	Alabama	24:56	
4	James Buell	Kentucky	25:06	
5	Robin Shipman	Alabama	25:13	
5	George Pridges	Flerida	25:17	
7	Herb Glosen	Alabama	25:22	
7 8	Bart Hadley	Kentucky	25:34	
9	Frank Bromberg	Alabama	25:36	
10		Tennessee	25:38	
11	John Angel		25:44	
12	Clayton Nichels	Auburn		
	Paul Dawson	Kentucky	25:50	
13	Jehnny Brewn	Florida	25:57	
14	Phil Daniel	Georgia	25:59	
15	Beb Bentz	Tennessee	26:00	
16	Frank Ogles	Auburn	26:04	
17	Steve Belt	Alabama	26:13 08	
18	Tem Douple	LSU	26:11	
19	Bill Andersen	Tennessee	26:13	
.20	Neil Fyke	Florida	26:16	
21	John Owen	Florida	26:19	
22	Churthan Jeff Smith	Kentuc		
23	Ray Edgewearth	Alabama	26:28	
24	Jim Swan	Kentucky	26:34	
25	Dennis Spencer	Georgia	26:38	
26	Kevin Helzwart	Flerida	26:44	
27	Neil Murphy	Auburn	26:55	
28	Eric Beam	Auburn	26:59	
29	Rick Fischer	Kentucky	27:06	
30.	Bruce Skiles	Auburn	27:13	
31		Auburn	27:15	
32	Pete VanIngen	Georgia	27:19	
33	Charlie Harris			
34	Barry Lipsky	Mississippi St		
	Eric Stewart	LSU	27:37	
35	Brian Quinn	Florida	27:38	
36	John Keyes	Vanderbilt	27:43	
37	John Bate	Mississippi St		
38	David Sylvia	Tennessee	27:51	
39	Tem Perkins	Georgia	27:54	
40	Beb Smith	LSU	27:59	
47	Ken Kettenecker	Mississippi	28:03	
42	Bill Caldwell	Vanderbilt	28:26	
43	Temmy Francise	LSU	28:29	
4,44	Richard Byrne	Mississippi	28:34	
45	Rick Hill	Kentucky	28:37	
46	Charlie Bowers	Georgia	28:39	
47	Beb Starling	Alabama	28:47	
48	Allen Isgitt	LSU	28:52	
49	Les Davis	Vanderbilt	28:56	
50	Chuck Burdine	Mississippi St		
51.	Keith Frisbee	Mississippi	29:02	
52	Tem Fleyd	Mississippi St		
53	Billy Hicks	Florida	29:17	
54	Craig Marks	Mississippi	29:26	
55		Vanderbilt	29:43	
56	Jeel Eisenberg Ward Wimbish	Mississippi	30:09	
57			30:13	
58	Goodman Ledyard	Mississippi	30:56	
59	Chuck Hawkins	Vanderbilt	75,730	
60	Ken Dessett	Mississippi St		
	Lester Farrell	Mississippi	32:48	
61				
62				
63	FINAL TEAM RESULTS			
64				
65	l. Alabama 4	1		
66		7 8.	Mississippi	
67		9.		240
68			. Mississippi	246
69	5. Auburn 11			
70	6. Georgia 15			
	7. LSU 18			
	( B 2000)			

### SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP GAINESVILLE, FLA. -SATURDAY, NOV. 3 TEAM RESULTS

- FIRST PLACE --ALABAMA-- 3. Mark Brown, 24:56; 5. Robin Shipman, 25:13; 7. Herb Gibson, 25:22; 9. Frank Bromberg, 25:36; 17. Steve Bolt, 26:08.
- SECOND PLACE --TENNESSEE-- 1. Doug Brown, 24:13; 2. Ron Addison, 24:49; 10. John Angel, 25:38; 15. Bob Bentz, 26 00; 19, Bill Anderson, 26:13.
- THIRD PLACE --KENTUCKY-- 4. James Buell, 25 06; 8. Bart Hadley, 25:34; 12. Paul Dawson, 25:50; 22. Jeff Smith, 26:24; 24, Jim Swan, 26:34.
- FOURTH PLACE--FLORIDA-- 6. George Bridges, 25:17; 13. Johnny Brown, 25:57; 20, Neil Pyke, 26:16; 21, John Owen, 26:19; 26, Kevin Holzwart, 26:44.
- FIFTH PLACE--AUBURN-- 11, Clayton Nichols, 25:44; 16, Frank Ogles, 26:04; 27, Neil Murphy, 26:55; 28. Eric Beam, 26:59; 30. Bruce Skiles, 27:13.
- SIXTH PLACE--GEORGIA-- 14. Phil Daniel, 25:59; 25.Dennis Spencer, 26:38; 32. Charlie Harris, 27:19; 39. Tom Perkins, 27:54; Charlie Bowers, 28:39.
- SEVENTH PLACE --LSU-- 18. Tom Douple, 26:11; 34. Eric Stewart, 27:37; 40. Bob Smith, 27:59; 43. Tom Francise, 28:29; 48. Allen Isgitt, 28:52.
- EIGHT PLACE--MISSISSIPPI STATE-- 33. Barry Lipsky, 27:29; 37. John Bate, 27:46; 50. Chuck Burdine, 28:59; 52. Tom Floyd, 29:07; 59. Ken Dossett, 31:49.
- NINTH PLACE-- VANDERBILT-- 36, John Keyes, 27:43; 42. Bill Caldwell, 28:26; 49. Les Davis, 28:56; 55. Joe Eisenberg, 29:43; 58. Chuck Hawkins, 30:56.
- TENTH PLACE--MISSISSIPPI-- 41, Ken Kettenecker, 28:03; 44. Richard Byrne, 28:34; 51. Keith Frisbee, 29:02; 54. Craig Marks, 29:26; 56. Ward Wimbish, 30:09.

#### FINAL TEAM RESULTS

1.	Alabama	41
2.	Tennessee	47
3.	Kentucky'	70
4.	Florida	86
5.	Auburn	112
6.	Georgia	156
7.	LSU	183
8.	Miss. St.	231
9.	Vanderbilt	240
10.	Miss.	245

NOTE: I did not attend the SEC XC Meet, but I figured you might need a summary. The following is what I gathered from various newspaper articles, and a conversation with Alabama Coach John Mitchell. One of the articles is enclosed.

Gainesville, Fla., Nov 3. - Strong showings by Tennessee's Doug Brown, individually, and Alabama, collectively, paced the Southeasterm Conference meet. Brown, the defending champion, continued his unbeatern fall campaign by establishing an early lead and powering over the 5.0m layout in a quick 24:13. The strapping senior seems to gain strength every time out, and must be conside da prime candidate for NCAA honors.

Alabama, running as a complete team for the first time this fall, defeated the reigning NCAA champion Tennessee squad by placing four runners in the top ten.

Tennessee's Ron Addison outkicked Alabama's Mark Brown for runnerup laurels, 24:49 to 24:56.

Individuals: Doug Brown(Tenn)24:13; 2. Ron Addison(Tenn)24:49;

3. Mark Brown(Ala)24:56; 4.James Buell(Ky)25:06; 5. Robin Shipman(Ala)

25:13; 6. George Bridges(Fla)25:17; 7. Herb Gibson(Ala) 25:22; 8. Maxie

Hadley(Ky)25:34; 9. Frank Bromberg(Ala)25:36; 10. John Angel(Tenn)25:38.

Teams:	1.	Alabama		41
	2.	Tennessee		47
	3.	Kentucky		70
	4.	Florida		86
	5.	Auburn		112
	6.	Georgia		156
	7.	LSU		183
	8.	Mississippi	State	231
	9.	Vanderbilt		240
	10.	Mississippi		246

Al Cowan

# Tide outpoints Vols to win first SEC cross country title

GAINESVILLE, Fla.
The University of Alabama won its first Southeastern Conference cross country championship Saturday, placing four runners in the top 10 finishers to overcome a 1-2 sweep by reigning NCAA champion Tennessee Saturday.

Alabama runners accumulated 41 points, six ahead of the Volunteers, who have won seven of the last eight SEC championships.

THE UNIVERSITY of Kentucky was a distant third with 70 points, followed by the host University of Florida squad with 86 and Auburn's 112.

Doug Brown and Ron Addison swept the first two places for Tennessee in covering the five mile course in 24:13 and 24:49, respectively.

Alabama's Mark Brown, of Johnson City, Tenn., finished third in 24:56.

All three times broke the course record here.

Alabama coach John Mitchell didn't consider it an upset.

"We came down here to win," he said. "It was the culmination of a lot of hard work. We have been five years building to this."

Alabama's Robin Shipman, of Bedford, Ind., finished fifth, as Herb Gibson of McKeesport, Pa., sixth and Frank Bromberg of Birmingham ninth.

OTHER MEMBERS of the Alabama team were Steve Bolt of Huntsville, who finished 17th, an Ray Edgeworth of Birmingham, who finished 23rd, and Bob Starling, of Jacksonville, Fla., 47th.

Auburn's top finisher was Clayton Nichols, who finished 11th.

Alabama now goes to the NCAA regional meet next week at Greenville, S. C., in a bid to go to Seattle Nov. 19 for the NCAA championship meet.

Here are the final team re-

- 1. Alabama 41
- 2. Tennessee 47
- 3. Kentucky 70
- 4. Florida 86
- 5. Auburn 112
- 6. Georgia 156
- 7. Louisiana State 183
- 8. Mississippi State 231

9. Vanderbilt 240 10. Mississippi 246

Here are the top 10 individual runners:

- 1. Doug Brown, Tenn., 24:13
- 2. Ron Addison, Tenn., 24:49
- 3. Mark Brown, Ala., 24:56
- 4. James Buell, Ky., 25:05
- 5. Robin Shipman, Ala., 25:13 6. George Bridges, Fla., 25:17
- 7. Herb Gibson, Ala., 25:22
- 8. Art Havley, Ky., 25:34
- 9. Frank Bromberg, Ala., 25:36
- 10. John Angel, Tenn., 25:38

## Doug Brown Sets C-C Record Nr. Kim Koffman P. O. Box 5296 Kingsport, Tenn. 37663

# Alabama Dethrones Tennessee in SEC

GAINSVILLE, Fla., Nov. 3 (Special) — Placing four runners in the Top 10, Coach John Mitchell's University of Alabama cross-country team Saturday dethroned Tennessee as the crown, Alabama scored 41 points to Tennessee's 47. Tennessee won the title the past two years and is the defending NCAA cross-country champion.

Kentucky placed third with 70, followed by Florida, 86; Auburn 112; Georgia, 156; LSU, 183; Mississippi State, 231; Van- Johnny Angel was tenth for the derbilt, 240, and Mississippi, Vols' other finisher in the Top

All-American Tennessee Doug Brown repeated as individual champion, setting a course record in the five-mile

Brown, leading all the way, was clocked at 24:13.

Vol teammate Ron Addison, was clocked at 24:13.

Vol teammate Ron Addison, sophpmore, pulled away from Alabama's Mark Brown, a Johnson City native, and Kentucky's James Buell, to take second in 24:49. Brown was third at 24:56. The top three finishers all bettered the course record.

for the crimson Tide's edge. the last two miles.









Bob Bentz was 15th for the Vols, Billy Anderson 19th and David Sylvia 38th. Les Steele didn't finish the race. He tired with a half-mile to go.

Alabama's Steve Bolt was 17th, Ray Edgeworth 23rd and Bob Starling 47th.

Only the top five from each team count in the team stand-

"Doug Brown led all the way and it was a super effort by him," said Vol Coach Stan Huntsman.

"Addison's performance was terrific. It's something for a Alabama's Robin Shipman sophomore to finish second in took fifth, Herb Gibson was sev- this race. Mark Brown and enth and Frank Bromberg ninth Buell were right with him until

"I knew Alabama would be tough - but we have had better races this season. They got top performances from all five men and ours was about half and half. We can do better but I'm not taking anything away from Alabama. They have a good cross-country team."

The Vols must go to Green-ville, S.C., (Furman University) next Saturday for the NCAA District 3 qualifying. The top teams there will go to the NCAA in Spokane, Wash., the following

The top three teams and top six individual finishers will go to the NCAA.

The SEC finish: Runner, School
Doug Brown, Tenn.
Ron Addison, Tenn.
Mark Brown, Ala.
James Buell, Kentucky
Robin Shipman, Ala.
George Bridges, Fla.
Herb Gibson, Ala.
Bart Hadley, Kentucky
Frank Bromberg, Ala.
John Angel, Tenn.

News-Sentine